At the end of the year, if SGD interest rates had been 50 basis points lower/higher with all other
variables held constant, the Group’s profit before tax would have been $7,100 lower/higher (2018:
$207 higher/lower), arising mainly as a result of lower/higher interest income on floating rate fixed
deposits.

(d) Foreign currency risk

 The Group has transactional currency exposures arising from sales or purchases that are denominated
in Great Britain Pound (“GBP”). Approximately 48% (2018: 47%) of the Group’s purchases are
denominated in GBP whilst almost 99% (2018: 99%) of revenue are denominated in SGD. The Group’s
trade payable balances and cash at bank at the end of the year have similar exposures. The Group also
has other payables denominated in RMB.

Notes to the Financial Statements

TSH Corporation Limited Annual Report 2019 93

(d) Foreign currency risk - continued

 Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit before tax to a reasonably
possible change in the GBP and RMB exchange rate against the SGD, with all other variables held
constant.

Profit before tax
(lower)/higher

2019
$

2018
$

GBP against SGD

– strengthened by 5% (101) (7,459)

– weakened by 5% 101 7,459

RMB against SGD

– strengthened by 5% (2,511) –

– weakened by 5% 2,511 –

30. FAIR VALUE OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

Fair value hierarchy

The Group categorises fair value measurement using a fair value hierarchy that is dependent on the valuation
inputs used as follows:

• Level 1 – Quoted prices (unadjusted) in active market for identical assets or liabilities that the Group
can access at the measurement date;

• Level 2 – Inputs other than quoted prices included within Level 1 that are observable for the asset or
liability, either directly or indirectly; and

• Level 3 – Unobservable inputs for the asset or liability.

Fair value measurements that use inputs of different hierarchy levels are categorised in its entirety in the